
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020166-2021 

Contract

Water Testing Services

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Lincolnshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Lincolnshire Community Health Services NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-020166

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0288aa  

Published 18 August 2021, 9:20am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Gervas House, Long Leys Road

Lincoln

LN1 1EJ

Contact

Ms Gail Bowman

Email

gail.bowman2@ulh.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020166-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020166-2021
mailto:gail.bowman2@ulh.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1522421539

Fax

+44 1522514920

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.ulh.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.ulh.nhs.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Lincoln

Email

gail.bowman2@ulhnhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

http://www.ulh.nhs.uk/
http://www.ulh.nhs.uk/
mailto:gail.bowman2@ulhnhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Main address

www.lpft.nhs.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire Community Health Services NHS Trust

Lincoln

Email

gail.bowman2@ulh.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.lincolnshirecommunityhealthservices.nhs.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.lpft.nhs.uk
mailto:gail.bowman2@ulh.nhs.uk
http://www.lincolnshirecommunityhealthservices.nhs.uk


Page 4 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Water Testing Services

Reference number

DN506337

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To provide a comprehensive service for water testing. The key objectives are:

- Water microbiological analysis service

- Sample collection service

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £100,000 / Highest offer: £200,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire



Page 5 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide a comprehensive service for water testing. The service will include various types
of analysis in varying quantities, including but not limited to

(a) Legionella Pneumophila serogroup 1, serogroup 2-15 & Species

(b) Legionella PCR (rapid 48 hour testing)

(c) TVC @22 & 37

(d) Total Coliforms and E. Coli

(e) Pseudomonas Aeruginosa & Species

(f) Enterococci

(g) Staphylococcus aureus

(h) Clostridium Perfringens

(i) Stenotrophomonas Maltophilia

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30

Cost criterion - Name: Whole life cost / Weighting: 70

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000342

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1240/NHS/T/C-THQ20-82

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/000342-2021


Page 7 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aqua Protec

Redditch

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £100,000 / Highest offer: £200,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

United Lincolnshire Hospital NHS Trust, Lincolnshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust,
Lincolnshire Community Health Services NHS Trust

Lincoln

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-13T07:53:03+0100
	TCPDF




